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NAICS

11
21
2123
22
2211
23
2361
2362
2371
2381
2382
2383
2389
31-33
3111
3114
3121
3211
3219
3231
3241
3271
3273
3321
3323
3327
3328
3329
3332
3335
3339

Lawrence County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying
Utilities

Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution
Construction

Residential Building Construction

Nonresidential Building Construction

Utility System Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors

Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Animal Food Mfg

Fruit and Veg Preserving and Specialty Food Mfg
Beverage Mfg

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Other Wood Product Mfg

Printing and Related Support Activities
Petroleum & Coal Products Mfg

Clay Product & Refractory Mfg

Cement & Concrete Product Mfg

Forging and Stamping

Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg

Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg
Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities
Other Fabricated Metal Product Mfg

Industrial Machinery Mfg

Metalworking Machinery Mfg

Other General Purpose Machinery Mfg

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
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Employ-
ment

27,120
202
315
2,774
23,829
165
133
107
290
130
1,835
100
191
300
209
517
90
165
3,546
9
45
57
30
78
37
40
113
167
429
190
138
193
141
104
17
17

LQ

1.0
04
0.5
14
1.0
13
13
4.8
1.9
1.9
1.5
0.7
1.3
3.9
1.7
1.4
0.8
1.2
14
0.4
1.4
0.9
1.7
1.1
0.5
1.8
10.2
4.1
10.4
1.9
1.5
7.2
24
4.2
0.4
0.3

Annual
Wage

$51,530
$68,672
$57,496
$53,513
$51,075
$40,114
$84,920
$68,244
$112,038
$141,228
$71,442
$45,986
$63,273
$86,988
$64,989
$78,938
$55,320
$51,196
$69,373
$28,235
$20,995
$18,459
$46,380
$50,006
$29,739
$65,589
$45,795
$71,970
$88,397
$65,891
$61,819
$75,842
$63,526
$56,046
$58,187
$46,373

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
77
10
-6
5

69
Suppressed
5
Suppressed
2

0

0

0

-15

16

Annual
Wage

$1,975
$2,815
$944
$1,124
$2,076
$4,500
$6,901
$6,262
$-6,642
$-13,010
$3,199
$1,931
$5,476
$4,203
$5,679
$1,941
$-3,551
$616
$2,518
Suppressed
$-159
Suppressed
$-5,587
$2,003
$-410
$7,115
$1,321
$6,372
$5,877
$-730
$69
$3,224
$5,066
$1,227
$12,064
$5,719

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

0.3%
5.2%
-1.9%
0.2%
0.3%
-5.2%
-2.2%
-4.5%
-3.3%
-9.7%
0.8%
-7.4%
1.1%
6.4%
1.5%
-8.5%
57.9%
-13.2%
2.0%
Suppressed
12.5%
Suppressed
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-11.7%
10.6%
0.0%
-3.6%
1.5%
-1.0%
-2.8%
5.1%
-29.2%
0.0%

Annual

Wage
4.0%
4.3%
1.7%
21%
4.2%
12.6%
8.8%
10.1%
-5.6%
-8.4%
4.7%
4.4%
9.5%
5.1%
9.6%
2.5%
-6.0%
1.2%
3.8%
Suppressed
-0.8%
Suppressed
-10.8%
4.2%
-1.4%
12.2%
3.0%
9.7%
7.1%
-1.1%
0.1%
4.4%
8.7%
2.2%
26.2%
14.1%



NAICS

3391
3399
42
4231
4233
4234
4238
4239
4244
4246
4249
4251
44-45
4411
4412
4413
4441
4442
4451
4452
4453
4491
4492
4561
4581
4591
4593
4599
48-49
4841
4842
4854
4884
4931
51
5171

Lawrence County

NAICS Title

Medical Equip and Supplies Mfg

Other Misc Mfg

Wholesale Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers

Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers
Pro and Commercial Equip and Supplies Wholesalers
Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers

Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers
Chemical and Allied Products Wholesalers
Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers
Electronics and Appliance Retailers

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers
Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Florists

Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing
General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

School and Employee Bus Transport

Support Activities, Road Transport
Warehousing and Storage

Information

Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

4
6
80
8
6
4
12

250

Employ-
ment

29
31
778
62
50
29
92
69
68
15
68
25
3,157
378
43
153
267
72
520
33
68
52
39
199
27
74
42
109
997
126
145
139
36
165
163
50

LQ

0.5
0.5
0.8
0.8
1.1
0.4
0.8
1.6
0.6
0.7
1.9
0.1
1.2
1.6
2.0
1.8
1.4
2.0
0.9
0.7
1.4
0.8
0.7
0.9
0.3
1.0
3.1
1.3
0.6
0.6
1.7
1.2
1.3
0.3
0.4
0.4

Annual
Wage
$56,224
$68,115
$65,296
$41,186
$67,150
$80,235
$79,868
$67,804
$41,048
$46,527
$62,109
$54,097
$34,872
$73,371
$43,742
$29,139
$34,076
$39,836
$24,699
$34,941
$31,881
$34,345
$37,420
$42,226
$14,641
$29,111
$16,539
$37,479
$52,791
$49,891
$65,923
$24,750
$46,478
$65,315
$57,240
$102,632

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

Annual
Wage

$-7,781
$15,633
$3,333
$-492
$5,981
$5,400
$8,500
$7,099
$3,641
$2,363
$-1,315
$-5,502
$70
$-3,558
$3,496
$-427
$1,839
$-500
$572
$4,897
$1,118
$1,355
$988
$4,102
$68
$1,100
$173
$1,528
$2,096
$-11
$1,275
$-147
$596
$9,282
$9,776
$3,625

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-6.5%
-57.5%
-2.3%
-7.5%
0.0%
-9.4%
19.5%
-22.5%
-5.6%
-6.3%
9.7%
19.4%
-1.0%
-4.8%
-2.3%
7.7%
-1.8%
4.3%
-1.9%
-5.7%
-4.2%
-7.1%
-25.0%
-7.9%
-6.9%
-3.9%
-6.7%
-1.8%
-5.6%
14.3%
-2.0%
9.4%
5.9%
-20.7%
-12.8%
-2.0%

Annual
Wage

-12.2%
29.8%
5.4%
-1.2%
9.8%
7.2%
11.9%
11.7%
9.7%
5.4%
-2.1%
-9.2%
0.2%
-4.6%
8.7%
-1.4%
5.7%
-1.2%
2.4%
16.3%
3.6%
4.1%
2.7%
10.8%
0.5%
3.9%
1.1%
4.3%
4.1%
-0.0%
2.0%
-0.6%
1.3%
16.6%
20.6%
3.7%



NAICS

52
5221
5239
5241
5242

53
5311
5312
5313
5321
5322
5324

54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5416
5419

55
5511

56
5613
5615
5616
5617
5629

61
6116

62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6215
6216

Lawrence County
NAICS Title

Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation

Other Financial Investment Activities

Insurance Carriers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Lessors of Real Estate

Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Activities Related to Real Estate

Automotive Equip Rental and Leasing

Consumer Goods Rental

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Rental
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Employment Svcs

Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service
Investigation and Security Svcs

Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Remediation and Other Waste Mgmt Svcs
Educational Svcs

Other Schools and Instruction

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Medical and Diagnostic Laboratories

Home Health Care Svcs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

93
28
14

8
35
47
19

A O O 0 O

129
34
30
13

14
25
25
25
90

57

43

351
65
24
53
23

Employ-
ment

875
197
41
447
168
215
57

1

71

14

29

32
799
151
157
135
31
169
133
436
436
937
38

13

21
582
41
2,317
57
5,808
558
159
382
260
13
135

LQ

0.7
0.6
0.2
1.4
0.6
0.7
0.6
0.3
0.9
0.4
1.5
1.0
0.4
0.7
0.9
0.4
0.1
0.6
0.8
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.1
0.5
0.1
1.6
1.3
11
0.7
1.2
1.0
1.0
1.8
1.2
0.3
0.4

Annual
Wage
$73,592
$60,457
$76,136
$80,776
$67,230
$45,848
$42,765
$17,570
$39,694
$33,826
$25,814
$99,564
$57,259
$59,188
$63,632
$76,281
$38,979
$56,009
$39,439
$88,300
$88,300
$43,858
$63,068
$39,657
$59,020
$40,184
$45,536
$54,777
$25,595
$48,522
$113,265
$51,805
$43,472
$52,924
$69,221
$40,200

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
1
-18

Annual
Wage

$4,209
$2,907
$-9,965
$8,528
$-5,596
$3,794
$4,624
$-7,509
$5,348
Suppressed
$-3,375
$16,045
$2,027
$3,883
$3,424
$-5
$483
$-460
$1,496
$10,562
$10,562
$5,915
$6,066
$1,557
$-1,580
$6,254
$-671
$2,045
$5,671
$1,463
$9,645
$3,342
$1,378
$3,366
$-5,310
$-2,383

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-0.1%
-8.4%
5.1%
5.9%
-4.0%
-8.5%
0.0%
10.0%
-22.0%
Suppressed
20.8%
-15.8%
-1.7%
-5.6%
1.3%
0.7%
10.7%
-2.9%
8.1%
-6.4%
-6.4%
-2.9%
8.6%
8.3%
10.5%
-5.1%
7.9%
-1.0%
-9.5%
2.5%
-3.5%
-4.2%
5.2%
-0.8%
0.0%
-13.5%

Annual
Wage

6.1%
5.1%
-11.6%
11.8%
-1.7%
9.0%
12.1%
-29.9%
15.6%
Suppressed
-11.6%
19.2%
3.7%
7.0%
5.7%
-0.0%
1.3%
-0.8%
3.9%
13.6%
13.6%
15.6%
10.6%
4.1%
-2.6%
18.4%
-1.5%
3.9%
28.5%
3.1%
9.3%
6.9%
3.3%
6.8%
-7.1%
-5.6%



NAICS

6219
6231
6232
6233
6241
6244
71
72
7211
7223
7224
7225
81
8111
8113
8121
8122
8131
8134
8139
8141
92
9211
9241

Lawrence County

NAICS Title

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac
Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

Special Food Svcs

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair

Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Religious Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

4
6
24
8
89
26
28
159

14
18
121
190
46

42
13
13
22
13

49
31

Employ-
ment

156
563
108
240
1,807
348
332
2,388
61
186
86
2,030
904
226
80
150
71
50
157
59
10
1,046
838
27

LQ

1.5
1.9
0.4
0.8
2.0
1.7
0.7
11
0.3
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.0
1.3
1.7
0.8
22
1.2
1.2
0.7
0.5
1.0
1.6
0.6

Annual
Wage
$46,605
$43,551
$46,386
$37,957
$32,786
$30,127
$37,095
$17,600
$16,312
$23,742
$11,700
$17,302
$38,458
$44,630
$79,115
$25,322
$39,511
$30,058
$11,405
$53,157
$36,658
$47,515
$43,786
$59,861

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

-8
32

1
10
37
18
57
71

Annual
Wage

$3,257
$2,092
$3,258
$-411
$-841
$1,668
$1,385
$918
$1,118
$763
$284
$937
$1,789
$4,340
$7,258
$1,669
$-1,527
$1,874
$3
$4,664
$3,380
$1,631
$1,509
$120

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-4.9%
6.0%
0.9%
4.3%
2.1%
5.5%
20.7%
31%
1.7%
1.1%
-5.5%
3.8%
-1.5%
-1.7%
11.1%
-2.6%
-6.6%
13.6%
2.6%
-18.1%
11.1%
0.9%
1.2%
-12.9%

Annual
Wage
7.5%
5.0%
7.6%
-1.1%
-2.5%
5.9%
3.9%
5.5%
7.4%
3.3%
2.5%
5.7%
4.9%
10.8%
10.1%
7.1%
-3.7%
6.6%
0.0%
9.6%
10.2%
3.6%
3.6%
0.2%



